

102834432			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kochan Ju	Name: MAGLABS, INC.		
Heinrich Sussner $\widehat{7} - 10 - 04$	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 9/5/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Street Address: 333 West San Carlos St, #1600		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	City: San Jose		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95110		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	s ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/884,914			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✔No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Heinrich Sussner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 333 West San Carlos St., #1600	☑ Enclosed		
01100171dd1000. <u>000 1100 0411 041100 041, w 1000</u>	None required (government interest not affect	ting title)	
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 95070	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (415) 225-7789			
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: sussner@attglobal.net	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Thomas & Berthald	9/7/2004		
Signature	Date		
Thomas R. Berthold, Reg. No. 28,689 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 00000084 10884914

09/10/2004 GTDM11 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015764 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

Kochan Ju, residing at 15840 Lancaster Road, Monte Sereno, California 95030; and

Heinrich Sussner, residing at 551 Santa Rita Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301, have invented certain improvements in

MAGNETIC RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY WITH MULTIPLE MEMORY LAYERS AND IMPROVED MEMORY CELL SELECTIVITY

and executed and filed a United States patent application for said invention, said application having been filed on **July 6**, 2004 and having an application number 10/884,914; and

Whereas, MAGLABS, INC., a California corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2381, Saratoga, California 95070 and a business address of 333 West San Carlos Street, #1600, San Jose, California 95110 (hereafter called MAGLABS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that MAGLABS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MAGLABS.

Kochan	
Kochan Ju	
Signed on $9-5-2004$, 2004, at <u>Monte Sereno</u> , CALIFORNIA
H. Missing	
Heinrich Sussner	OI WH
Signed on $9/5/64$	_, 2004, at <u>lab XIII</u> , CALIFORNIA
ι ,	

Attorney Docket No.: MGLB-002US1

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015764 FRAME: 0857